

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18167/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2006 in CRP No. 2362/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PANDUGA RAMULU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDUGA SATHANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 06/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.D.Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master